SKODA

SPARE WHEEL SET

SADA PRO KOMPLETNI REZERVNI KOLO
SATZ FUR KOMPLETTES RESERVERAD

Fitting instructions | Montazni navod | Montageanleitung

Order number | Objednaci ¢islo | Bestellnummer
565 093 860G

Kodiaq (NS)



565 093 860G A

W
\ ’ = : N The spare wheel is not included in the kit.
You can order it from the SKODA Genuine
Accessories  assortment range using
order no. 565 601 0T1H.

Rezervni kolo neni soucasti sady.
Objednejte ho ze sortimentu SKODA
Originalniho pfislusenstvi pod objednacim
¢islem 565 601 OTTH.

Das Reserverad ist nicht Bestandteil des
Sets. Bestellen Sie es aus dem Sortiment
des SKODA Originalzubehérs unter der
Bestellnummer 565 601 011H zu bestellen.
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The spare wheel itself (hereafter simply referred to as the “wheel”) is
not included in the set. This must be ordered from the SKODA Original
Accessories range using order no. 565 601 O11H.

This set can only be used in conjunction with the 18” spare wheel.

Component index for the set for 18” spare wheels with order no. 565
093 860G:

Left-hand infill piece
Right-hand infill piece
Toolbox

Wheel brace

Car jack

Car jack crank handle

Securing strap

Clip

Fastening bolt

Luggage compartment floor pin
Screw

Floor covering

Fitting instructions

Brief description of how to insert the wheel, the infill pieces and
the toolbox into the spare wheel recess in the floor of the luggage
compartment (see figures).
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Fig. 3 - First remove the existing floor covering, and then remove the
existing toolbox from the spare wheel recess.

Fig. 4 - Remove the vehicle tools and parts e.g. towing lug, box with light
bulbs, tool for removing the wheel covers, plastic clip for wheel bolt
cover caps, cargo elements, etc. from the existing box. Place the tool for
removing the wheel covers, the plastic clip for wheel bolt cover caps, etc.
into the box (C). Then place the car jack crank handle (F) and the car jack
(E) into the box. Secure the tools with the strap (G) and tighten it.

Fig. 5 - First place the left-hand infill piece (A), followed by the right-hand
infill piece (B) and then the box (C) (see arrows) into the vehicle’s luggage
compartment.

Fig. 6 - Use the clips (H) (see arrows) to screw down the infill pieces (A)



and (B) and the new box (C). Tighten the clips to 1 Nm.

Fig. 7 - Place the wheel (N) into the luggage compartment.

Fig. 8, 9 - Insert the special fastening bolt and nut (J) into the opening in
the spare wheel recess. Push the bolt in and turn it 90°. Tighten the nut
fully. Then push in the luggage compartment floor pin (K).

Fig. 10 - Place the wheel brace (D), the box with light bulbs, and the
towing lug (see detail) into the box. Place the cargo elements (see detail)
into the infill pieces (A) and (B).

Fig. 11 - First place the floor covering (M) into the luggage compartment.
Fold the rear seat backs forwards. Then use the screws (L) (see detail) to
secure the floor covering in place. Tighten the screws to 2 Nm. Fold the
rear seat backs back into place.

The vehicle’s Owner’s Manual describes in detail how to use the spare
wheel and how to replace it in the event of a puncture.

Rezervni kolo (dale jen kolo) neni sougasti sady. Objednejte ho ze
sortimentu SKODA Originalniho pfisludenstvi pod objednacim &islem
565 601 011H.

Sadu Ize pouzit pouze v kombinaci s nouzovym 18" rezervnim kolem.
Sada pro kompletni rezervni kolo 565 093 860G obsahuje:

Vypln leva

Vyplfi prava

Box pro naradi

Kli¢ na kola

Zvedak vozu

Kli¢ka pro zvedak

Zajistovaci popruh

Clip

Upeviovaci Sroub

Podpéra podlahy zavazadlového prostoru
Sroub

Koberec

Montéazni navod
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Struény popis vlozeni kola, vyplni a boxu na naradi do vany pro rezervni
kolo na podlaze v zavazadlovém prostoru (viz. obrazky).

Obr. 3 - Nejprve vyjméte stavajici koberec, poté stavajici box na naradi z
vany pro rezervni kolo.

Obr. 4 - Vybavu vozu napf. vle¢né oko, box se Zarovkami, hacek na
demontaz krytu kol, plastovou svorku krytek sroubt kol, Cargo elementy
apod. vyjméte ze stavajiciho boxu. Do boxu (C) vlozte hacek na demontaz
krytt kol, plastovou svorku krytek Sroubt kol, apod.. Poté kli¢ku pro
zvedak (F), zvedak vozu (E). Naradi zajistéte popruhem (G) a utahnéte.
Obr. 5 - Do zavazadlového prostoru vozu vloZte nejprve levou vyplii (A),
pravou vyplii (B), poté box (C) -3ipky-.

Obr. 6 - Vyplné (A), (B), novy box (C) pfisroubuite clipy (H) -3ipky-. Clipy
utdhnéte na utahovaci moment 1 Nm.

Obr. 7 - Kolo (N) vioZte do zavazadlového prostoru vozu.

Obr. 8, 9 - Specialni upeviiovaci droub s matici (J) nastréte do otvoru ve
vané pro rezervni kolo. Sroub pfitlaéte a pootoéte o 90°. Matici dotahnéte
na doraz. Poté nasadte podpéru podlahy zavazadlového prostoru (K).
Obr. 10 - Do boxu pridejte kli¢ na kolo (D), box se Zarovkami, vie¢né oko
-detail-. Do vypIné (A), (B) vloZte Cargo elementy - detail-.

Obr.11 - Nejprve do zavazadlového prostoru vozu viozte koberec (M).
Sklopte opéry zadnich sedadel. Poté koberec zajistéte Srouby (L) -detail-.
Srouby utahnéte na utahovaci moment 2 Nm. Vratte opéry zadnich
sedadel do plvodni polohy.

Popis pouziti rezervniho kola a jeho pfipadna vyména p¥i defektu
pneumatiky jsou podrobné uvedeny v Navodu k obsluze vozu.



Das Reserverad (nachstehend nur Rad) ist im Satz nicht vorhanden. Dieses
ist aus dem Sortiment des SKODA Original Zubehérs unter der Bestell-Nr.
565 601 011H zu bestellen.

Der Satz ist nur in der Kombination mit dem 18“-Reserverad
verwendbar.

Teileverzeichnis des Satzes fiir 18“-Reserverad 565 093 860G:

Fullstiick links

Fullstiick rechts
Werkzeugbox

Radschlissel

Wagenheber
Wagenheberkurbel
Sicherungsgurt

Clip

Befestigungsschraube
Stitze fir Kofferraumboden
Schraube

Bodenbelag
Montageanleitung
Kurzbeschreibung beziiglich des Einlegens des Rads, der Fiillstlicke
sowie der Werkzeugbox in die Reserveradmulde im Kofferraumboden
(siehe Abbildungen).

Abb. 3 - Zuerst den bestehenden Bodenbelag, dann die bestehende
Werkzeugbox aus der Reserveradmulde nehmen.

Abb. 4 - Die Fahrzeugausstattung bspw. Abschleppése, Box mit
Glihlampen, Biigel zum Abnehmen der Radblenden, Kunststoffklammer
fiir Abdeckkappen fiir Radschrauben, Cargo-Elemente u. A. aus der
bestehenden Box herausnehmen. Den Bligel zum Abnehmen der
Radblenden, die Kunststoffklammer fir Abdeckkappen fiir Radschrauben
u. A. in die Box (C) einlegen. Dann die Wagenheberkurbel (F) und den
Wagenheber (E) einlegen. Das Werkzeug mit dem Gurt (G) sichern und
festziehen.

Abb. 5 - Zuerst das linke Fiillstiick (A), das rechte Fllstiick (B), dann die
Box (C) -Pfeile- in den Fahrzeugkofferraum einlegen.

Abb. 6 -Die Flllstiicke (A), (B), die neue Box (C) mit den Clips (H) -Pfeile-
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festschrauben. Die Clips mit 1 Nm festziehen.

Abb. 7 - Das Rad (N) in den Fahrzeugkofferraum einlegen.

Abb. 8, 9 - Die spezielle Befestigungsschraube mit Mutter (J) in die
Offnung in der Reserveradmulde einfiihren. Die Schraube andriicken und
um 90° drehen. Die Mutter bis zum Anschlag festziehen. Dann die Stiitze
fir den Kofferraumboden (K) einsetzen.

Abb. 10 - Den Radschliissel (D), die Box mit Gliihlampen, die Abschleppése
-Detail- in die Box einfligen. Die Cargo-Elemente -Detail- in das Fiillstiick
(A), (B) einlegen.

Abb.11 - Zuerst den Bodenbelag (M) in den Fahrzeugkofferraum

einlegen. Die Riicksitzlehnen vorklappen. Dann den Bodenbelag mit den
Schrauben (L) -Detail- sichern. Die Schrauben mit 2 Nm festziehen. Die
Rucksitzlehnen zuritickklappen.

Die Verwendung des Reserverads sowie ein eventueller Austausch bei
einer Reifenpanne sind detailliert in der Fahrzeug-Betriebsanleitung
beschrieben.

La rueda de repuesto (en lo sucesivo, rueda) no forma parte del kit. Se
debe pedir del surtido de accesorios originales de SKODA, con el nimero
de pedido 565 601 011H.

El kit solo puede utilizarse en combinacion con la rueda de repuesto
de 18".

Lista de piezas del kit para rueda de repuesto de 18” 565 093 860G:
Pieza de relleno izquierda A

Pieza de relleno derecha

Caja de herramientas

Llave de rueda

Gato

Manivela del gato

Correa de seguridad

Clip

Tornillo de fijacion

Apoyo para el piso del maletero
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Tornillo L 2
Moqueta M
Instrucciones de montaje 1
Descripcion breve relativa a la colocacién de la rueda, las piezas de
relleno y la caja de herramientas en el hueco previsto para la rueda de
repuesto en el piso del maletero (véanse las figuras).

Fig. 3: Primero retirar la moqueta y después la caja de herramientas del
hueco previsto para la rueda de repuesto.

Fig. 4: Retirar el equipamiento del vehiculo p. ej., argolla para remolcado,
caja de bombillas, estribo para retirar los tapacubos, pinza de plastico

para las tapaderas de los tornillos de las ruedas, sujetacargas, etc. de la
caja existente. Colocar el estribo para retirar los tapacubos, la pinza de
plastico para las tapaderas de los tornillos de las ruedas, etc. en la caja (C).
A continuacién, colocar la manivela del gato (F) y el gato (E). Asegurar las
herramientas con la correa (G) y apretarla.

Fig. 5: Colocar primero la pieza de relleno izquierda (A) y la pieza de relleno
derecha (B), y luego la caja (C) (véanse las flechas) en el maletero del
vehiculo.

Fig. 6: Fijar las piezas de relleno (A y B) y la caja nueva (C) con los clips (H)
(véanse las flechas). Apretar los clips con un par de 1Nm.

Fig. 7: Colocar la rueda (N) en el maletero del vehiculo.

Figs. 8, 9: Introducir el tornillo de fijacién especial con tuerca (J) en la
abertura del hueco previsto para la rueda de repuesto. Presionar el tornillo
y hacerlo girar 90°. Apretar la tuerca hasta el tope. A continuacién, colocar
el apoyo para el piso del maletero (K).

Fig. 10: Poner la llave de rueda (D), la caja de bombillas y la argolla para
remolcado (véase el detalle) en la caja. Poner los sujetacargas (véase el
detalle) en las piezas de relleno (Ay B).

Fig. 11: Colocar primero la moqueta (M) en el maletero del vehiculo. Abatir
hacia delante los respaldos de los asientos traseros. A continuacién,
asegurar la moqueta con los tornillos (L) (véase el detalle). Apretar los
tornillos con un par de 2 Nm. Abatir hacia atras los respaldos de los
asientos traseros.

La utilizacién de la rueda de repuesto y su posible sustitucion en

caso de pinchazo de un neumatico se describen detalladamente en el
manual de instrucciones del vehiculo.

-

La roue de secours (ci-apreés, la « roue ») n’est pas incluse dan§ le kit. Elle
doit étre commandée dans la gamme d’accessoires d’origine SKODA sous
la réf. 565 601 O11H.

Le kit est utilisable uniquement avec la roue de secours 18“.
Nomenclature du kit pour roue de secours 18“ 565 093 860G:

Bloc de calage gauche A
Bloc de calage droit

Boite a outils

Clé d’écrous de roue

Cric

Manivelle de cric

Sangle de sécurité

Clip

Vis de fixation

Support pour plancher de coffre
Vis

Revétement de sol

Notice de montage

Bréve description concernant la mise en place de la roue, des blocs de
calage et de la boite a outils dans le logement de roue de secours a
Pintérieur du plancher de coffre (voir les figures).

Fig. 3 - Retirer d'abord le revétement de sol, puis la boite a outils existante
du logement de roue de secours.

Fig. 4 - Sortir 'équipement du véhicule par ex., ceillet de remorquage,
boite d’ampoules, tire-enjoliveur, pince en plastique de caches pour écrous
de roue, éléments de fixation d'objets, etc. de la boite a outils existante.
Mettre en place le tire-enjoliveur, la pince en plastique de caches pour
écrous de roue, etc. dans la boite a outils (C). Ensuite, insérer la manivelle
de cric (F) et le cric (E). Fixer 'outil avec la sangle (G) et serrer.

Fig. 5 - Mettre en place d’abord le bloc de calage gauche (A), le bloc de
calage droit (B), puis la boite a outils (C) (fléches) dans le coffre.

Fig. 6 - Visser les blocs de calage (A), (B), et la nouvelle boite a outils (C)
avec les clips (H) (fléches). Serrer les clips selon un couple de 1 Nm.

Fig. 8,9 - Introduire la vis de fixation spéciale avec écrou (J) dans
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I'ouverture du logement de roue de secours. Appuyer sur la vis et tourner
de 90°. Serrer I'écrou en butée. Ensuite, mettre en place le support pour le
revétement de sol (K).

Fig. 10 - Installer la clé d’écrous de roue (D), la boite a ampoules, I'ceillet de
remorquage (encadré) dans la boite a outils. Mettre en place les éléments
de fixation d'objets (encadré) dans le bloc de calage (A), (B).

Fig:11 - Mettre d’abord en place le revétement de sol (M) dans le coffre.
Rabattre les dossiers de la banquette arriére vers I'avant. Ensuite, fixer le
revétement de sol avec les vis (L) (encadré). Serrer les vis selon un couple
de 2 Nm. Relever les dossiers de banquette arriére.

L'utilisation de la roue de secours et le remplacement d’une roue en
cas de crevaison sont présentés en détail dans la notice d'utilisation du
véhicule.

La ruota di scorta (di seguito solo ruota) non fa parte del set. Questa pud
essere ordinato dalla gamma di accessori originale SKODA con numero
d'ordine 565 601 O11H.

Il set puo essere utilizzato solo in abbinamento alla ruota di scorta da 18".

Elenco componenti del set per ruota di scorta da 18* 565 093 860G:
Elemento di riempimento sinistro
Elemento di riempimento destro
Scatola degli utensili

Chiave per ruote

Martinetto

Leva del martinetto

Cinghia di sicurezza

Clip

Vite di fissaggio

Supporto per il fondo del bagagliaio
Vite

Rivestimento del fondo

Istruzioni di montaggio
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Breve descrizione sull'inserimento della ruota, gli elementi di
riempimento e la scatola degli attrezzi nel vano della ruota di scorta nel
fondo del bagagliaio (vedi figure).

Fig. 3 - Rimuovere dapprima il fondo esistente e quindi la scatola dal vano
per la ruota di scorta.

Fig. 4 - Estrarre I'attrezzatura dalla scatola, ad es. gancio di traino, scatola
con lampade, staffa per I'estrazione del cerchione, staffe in plastica per la
copertura delle viti delle ruote, elementi cargo ed altro ancora. Tra l'altro
inserire nella scatola (C) la staffa per estrarre i coperchi delle ruote, inserire
le graffe in plastica per i coperchi delle viti delle ruote. Quindi inserire la
leva del martinetto (F) e il martinetto stesso (E). Fissare lo strumento con la
cinghia (G) e stringere.

Fig. 5 - Dapprima inserire nel portabagagli I'elemento di riempimento di
sinistra (A), quello di destra (B) e quindi la scatola (C) - freccia.

Fig. 6 - Fissare con le vite gli elementi di riempimento (A), (B), la nuova
scatola (C) con le clip (H) -freccia. Stringere la clip con 1Nm.

Fig. 7 - Inserire la ruota (N) nel bagagliaio.

Fig. 8, 9 - Inserire la vite speciale di fissaggio con dado (J) nell'apertura del
vano per la ruota di scorta. Premere la vite e ruotare di 90°. Stringere il dado
fino alla battuta. Quindi inserire il supporto nel vano del bagagliaio (K).

Fig. 10 - Inserire la chiave per ruota (D), la scatola con le lampade, il gancio
di traino - dettaglio - nella scatola. Inserire gli elementi cargo -dettaglio- nel
riempitivo (A), (B).

Fig 11 - In primo luogo inserire nel portabagagli il rivestimento del fondo
(M). Ribaltare in avanti gli schienali dei sedili posteriori. Quindi fissare il
rivestimento del pavimento con le viti (L) - dettaglio -. Stringere le viti con 2
Nm. Ribaltare nuovamente i sedili posteriori.

L'uso della ruota di scorta e I'’eventuale sostituzione in caso di guasto
sono descritte in dettaglio nel manuale di istruzioni per I'uso della
vettura.



Reservhjulet (i fortsattningen endast kallat "hjulet” ) ingr inte i satsen.
Du be staller hjulet fran sortimentet med SKODA-originaltillbehér,
bestallningsnr 565 601 O11H.

Satsen gar endast att anvanda i kombination med 18”-reservhjulet.

Komponentforteckning till sats for 18”-reservhjul 565 093 860G:

Utfyllnadsstycke pa vanster sida A
Utfyllnadsstycke pa hoger sida
Verktygslada

Hjulnyckel

Domkraft

Vev till domkraft

Sakringsrem

Klamma

Fastskruv

Stod for bagageutrymmets golv
Skruv

Golvplatta

Monteringsanvisning

Kort beskrivning av hur hjul, utfylinadsskivor och verktygslada placeras
i reservhjulsutrymmet under bagageutrymmets golv (se bilder).
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Bild 3 - Ta forst bort golvplattan, darefter verktygsladan som finns i
reservhjulsutrymmet.

Bild 4 - Tém ut utrustningen (t.ex. bogserégla, ask med glédlampor,
bygel for demontering av falgsidor, plastklammer till hjulskruvarnas
téckkapor, lasthallarelement m.m.) ur den befintliga lddan. Placera bygeln
for demontering av falgsidor, plastklammern till hjulskruvskaporna m.m.
i Iddan (C). Lagg dar efter i domkraftsveven (F) och domkraften (E). Fast
verktyget med bandet (G) och dra at.

Bild 5 - Placera forst det vénstra utfyllnadsstycket (A) och det hogra
utfylinads stycket (B), darefter ladan (C) (pilar) i bilens bagageutrymme.
Bild 6 -Skruva fast utfyllnadsskivorna (A), (B) och den nya ladan (C) med
klammorna (H) (pilar). Dra &t klammorna med momentet 1 Nm.

Bild 7 - Lagg in hjulet (N) i bilens bagageutrymme.
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Bild 8, 9 - For in den speciella fastskruven med mutter (J) i 6ppningen i
reservhjulsutrymmet. Tryck in skruven och vrid den 90°. Dra at muttern
tills det tar stopp. Satt darefter in stddet for bagageutrymmets golv (K).
Bild 10 - Placera hjulnyckeln (D), asken med glédlampor och
bogserdglan (detaljbild) i [adan. Satt in lasthallarelementen (detaljbild) i
utfyllnadsstyckena (A), (B).

Bild 11 - Lagg forst in golvplattan (M) i bilens bagageutrymme. Fall

fram bakséatets ryggstod. Sakra darefter golvplattan med skruvarna (L)
(detaljbild). Dra &t skruvarna med momentet 2 Nm. Fall tillbaka baksatets
ryggstod.

En detaljerad beskrivning av hur du anvénder reservhjulet och

hur du byter det om det skulle vara defekt hittar du i fordonets
instruktionsbok.

Het reservewiel (hierna kortweg wiel genoemd) is niet aanwezig in de set.
Dit moet uit het assortiment van originele SKODA-toebehoren worden
besteld onder bestelnr. 565 601 O11H.

De set is alleen in combinatie met het 18”-reservewiel te gebruiken.
Onderdelenoverzicht van de set voor 18"-reservewiel 565 093 860G:

Vulstuk links A
Vulstuk rechts
Gereedschapsdoos

Wielsleutel

Krik

Krikzwengel

Bevestigingsriem

Klem

Bevestigingsschroef

Steun voor kofferruimtebodem
Schroef

Vloerbedekking
Montagehandleiding
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Korte beschrijving voor het plaatsen van het wiel, van de vulstukken
en van de gereedschapsdoos in de reservewielbak in de bodem van de
kofferruimte (zie afbeeldingen).

Afb. 3 - De bestaande vloerbedekking en dan de bestaande
gereedschapsdoos uit de reservewielbak nemen.

Afb. 4 - De uitrusting van het voertuig bijv. sleepoog, doos met
gloeilampen, haak voor het losmaken van de wieldoppen, kunststof
klemmen voor de afdekkappen van wielbouten, bagagesteunen, e.a. uit de
bestaande doos pakken. De haak voor het losmaken van de wieldoppen,
de kunststof klemmen voor de afdekkappen van wielbouten, e.a.. in de
doos (C) plaatsen. Dan de krikzwengel (F) en de krik (E) plaatsen. Het
gereedschap met de riem (G) vastmaken.

Afb. 5 - Eerst het linker vulstuk (A), het rechter vulstuk (B), dan de doos
(C) -pijlen- in de kofferruimte leggen.

Afb. 6 - De vulstukken (A), (B), de nieuwe doos (C) met de klem (H) -pijlen-
vastschroeven. De klem met 1 Nm vastdraaien.

Afb. 7 - Het wiel (N) in de kofferruimte leggen.

Afb. 8, 9 - De speciale bevestigingsschroef met moer (J) in de opening

in de reservewielbak plaatsen. De schroef aandrukken en 90° draaien.
De moer tot aan de aanslag vestzetten. Daarna de steun voor de
kofferruimtebodem (K) plaatsen.

Afb. 10 - De wielsleutel (D), de doos met gloeilampen, het sleepoog
-detail- in de doos plaatsen. De bagagesteunen -detail- in het vulstuk (A),
(B) plaatsen.

Afb11 - Eerst de vloerbedekking (M) in de kofferruimte leggen. De
rugleuningen van de achterbank naar voren klappen. Daarna de
vloerbedekking met de schroeven (L) -detail- vastmaken. De schroeven
met 2 Nm vastdraaien. De rugleuningen van de achterbank terugklappen.
Het gebruik van het reservewiel en het verwisselen van een wiel

bij bandenpech is in details in het instructieboekje van het voertuig
beschreven.

Zestaw nie zawiera kota zapasowego (w dalszej czesci zwanego kofem).
Koto zapasowe mozna zamoéwic z asortymentu oryginalnego wyposazenia
dodatkowego SKODA pod nr zam. 565 601 O11H.

Zestaw moze by¢ stosowany tylko w potaczeniu z kolem zapasowym 18".
Lista czesci zestawu kota zapasowego 18“ 565 093 860G:
Element wypetniajacy lewy A
Element wypetniajacy prawy
Skrzynka narzedziowa

Klucz do két

Podnos$nik samochodowy
Korba podnosnika

Pas zabezpieczajacy

Zaczep

Sruba mocujaca

Podpora podfogi bagaznika
Sruba

Wyktadzina podtogowa
Instrukcja montazu
Skrécony opis wkladania kota oraz elementéw wypetniajacych i
skrzynki narzedziowej znajdujacej sie¢ we wnece kotfa zapasowego w
podiodze bagaznika (patrz rysunki).

Rys. 3 - Wyja¢ wyktadzing podiogowa a nastepnie fabryczna skrzynke
narzedziowa z wneki kota zapasowego.

Rys. 4 - Wyja¢ wyposazenie pojazdu np. zaczep holowniczy, pudetko z
zaréwkami, patagk do zdejmowania kotpakéw, klamre z tworzywa sztucznego
do zdejmowania oston érub két, elementy do mocowania tadunku itd. z
fabrycznej skrzynki narzedziowej. Wiozy¢ patak do zdejmowania kotpakéw
két, klamre z tworzywa sztucznego do zdejmowania osfon srub két itd. do
skrzynki (D). Nastepnie wtozy¢ korbe podnosnika samochodowego (F) i
podnosnik samochodowy (E). Zabezpieczyé narzedzia pasem (G) i dociagnaé
go.

Rys. 5 - Wiozy¢ lewy element wypetniajacy (A) i prawy element wypetniajacy
(B) - strzatki - do bagaznika samochodu.
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Rys. 6 - Elementy wypetniajace (A), (B) i nowa skrzynke (C) przykreci¢ za
pomoca zaczepdw (H) - strzatki. Dokreci¢ zaczepy momentem 1 Nm.

Rys. 7 - Wiozy¢ koto (N) do bagaznika samochodu.

Rys. 8, 9 - Wiozy¢ specjalng $rube mocujaca z nakretka (J) w otwér we
wnece na koto zapasowe. Docisnac¢ srube i obréci¢ o 90°. Dokrecié nakretke
do oporu. Nastepnie wtozy¢ podpore podtogi bagaznika (K).

Rys. 10 - Wiozy¢ klucz do két (D), pudetko z zaréwkami, zaczep holowniczy

- detal - do skrzynki. Wiozy¢ elementy do mocowania fadunku - detal - w
element wypetniajacy (A), (B).

Rys11 - Wiozy¢ wyktadzine podfogowa (M) do bagaznika samochodu. Ztozy¢
do przodu oparcia tylnych siedzen. Nastepnie zabezpieczy¢ wykfadzine
podtogowa za pomoca $rub (L) - detal. Dokrecié $ruby momentem 2 Nm.
Przywréci¢ oparcia tylnych siedzen do pierwotnej pozycji.

Sposoéb uzycia kota zapasowego oraz ewentualna wymiana w
przypadku uszko dzenia opony s3 szczegétowo opisane w instrukgciji
obstugi pojazdu.

Rezervné koleso (dalej len koleso) nie je sucastou stpravy. Objednajte
ho zo sortimentu SKODA Originalneho prislusenstva pod objednavacim
¢&islom 565 601 011H.

Supravu mozno pouzit len v kombinacii s nudzovym 18" rezervnym
kolesom.

Suprava pre 18“ rezervné koleso 565 093 860G obsahuje:

Vypln lava A

Vyplh prava

Box na naradie

KIG¢ na kolesa

Zdvihéak vozidla

Kluka k zdvihaku

Zaistovaci popruh

Klip

Upeviovacia skrutka

Podpera podlahy batoZinového priestoru

RCeIOmMMmMOOW®
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Skrutka L 2
Koberec M 1
Montéazny navod 1

Struény opis vlozenia kolesa, vyplni a boxu na naradie do vane na
rezervné koleso na podlahe v batoZinovom priestore (pozri obrazky).
Obr. 3 - Najprv vyberte pévodny koberec a potom pévodny box na naradie z
vane na rezervné koleso.

Obr. 4 - Vybavu vozidla napr. vile€né oko, box so Ziarovkami, hacik na
demontaz krytov kolies, plastovd svorku krytov skrutiek kolies, Cargo
elementy a pod. vyberte z pédvodného boxu. Do boxu (C) vloZte (hacik na
demontaz krytov kolies, plastovd svorku krytov skrutiek kolies a pod.).
Potom klu¢ zdvihaka (F), zdvihak vozidla (E). Naradie zaistite popruhom (G)
a utiahnite.

Obr. 5 - Do batozinového priestoru vozidla vlozte najprv lavia vypli (A),
pravu vypli (B), potom box (C) -8ipky-.

Obr. 6 - Vyplne (A), (B), novy box (C) zaskrutkujte klipmi (H) -Sipky-. Klipy
utiahnite na utahovaci moment 1 Nm.

Obr. 7 - Koleso (N) vloZte do batoZzinového priestoru vozidla.

Obr. 8,9 - §pecié|nu upeviiovaciu skrutku s maticou (J) nasuiite do otvoru
vo vani na rezervné koleso. Skrutku pritlacte a pootocte o 90°. Maticu
dotiahnite na doraz. Potom nasadte podperu podlahy batoZinového
priestoru (K).

Obr. 10 - Do boxu pridajte klG¢ na koleso (D), box so Ziarovkami, vle¢né
oko -detail-. Do vyplne (A), (B) vlozte Cargo elementy -detail-.

Obr11 - Najprv do batoZinového priestoru vozidla vioZte koberec (M).
Sklopte operadla zadnych sedadiel. Potom koberec zaistite skrutkami (L)
-detail-. Skrutky utiahnite na utahovaci moment 2 Nm. Vratte operadla
zadnych sedadiel do pévodnej polohy.

Opis pouzitia rezervného kolesa a jeho pripadna vymena pri defekte
pneumatiky st podrobne uvedené v Navode na obsluhu vozidla.



3anacHoe koneco (panee «Koneco») He BxoauT B KoMrieKT. OHO
3aKa3blBaeTCs U3 aCCOPTUMEHTA OPUTMHASIbHBIX MPUHAAJIEXXHOCTEN
SKODA nog, HoMepoM AJis 3akasa 565 601 O11H.

KoMnneKkT MoXXeT UCMOSIb30BaTbCsl TOSIbKO B KOMGUHaLMM € 3anacHbIM
Kkonecowm 18 proiiMoB.

Cnucok peTtaneu, BXoAALMUX B KOMMJIEKT 3anacHoro koneca 18
565 093 860G:

MNopnoxka ne.as A

Mopnoxka npasas

SAWMK AN UHCTPYMEHTOB

[aeuHbIN KoY O Konec
ABTOMOGMJIbHBIN AOMKpaT

Pyuka ofs aBToMO6UIbHOrO AOMKpaTa
PeMeHb 6e3onacHocTH

3axum

KpenexHbiv BUHT

Onopa ansa gHuLa 6arakHOro oTaesieHus
BuHT

HanonbHoe nokpbiTre

MHCTpYKUMS MO MOHTaXxy
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KpaTkoe onucaHue ycTaHOBKM Koreca, NOAJIOKEK U ALMKa Anis
MHCTPYMEHTOB B JIOTOK /IJ1sl 3aNacHOro Korneca B AHULLE 6araX>xHOro
oTaeneHust (CM. pUCyHKM).

Puc. 3 - CHavana BbIHETE MMEIOLLIEECS HAMOJIbHOE MOKPbITHE, 3aTeM ALK
[N MKHCTPYMEHTOB M3 JIOTKa AJ1s 3anacHOro Koseca.

Puc. 4 - BbiHbTe U3 nMeloLLierocs silLiKa ocHallleHue a8 aBToMobuns
Harnpumep, 6yKCUPOBOYHYHO MPOYLLMHY, KOPOBKY C aMMnaMu HaKanuBaHusl,
KPIOYOK [N1S CHITUS KOJMaKa KoJleca, NinacTMaccoByto CKOBY Ais KpbILLeK
KOMNeCHbIX 6OMTOB, SNEMEHTbI 1S YKIIaAaKu rpysa u T. n..MonoxwuTe Kprovok
LINS CHATUS KOMMaKa Koseca, NiiacTMacCcoBYO CKOBY Ans KPbILLEK KONECHbIX
60M1TOB U1 T. . B AWMK (C).3aTeM MosioxuTe pyyKy Ans aBTOMOGUSILHOMO
noMkparta (F) n aBToMo6MbHbIN BoMKpaT (E).3adbuKcupyite UHCTPYMEHT C
MoMoLLbio pemHs (G) 1 3aTaHuTe.

Puc. 5 - CHavana nonoxure B 6araxxHoe OTAENIEHME NEBYIO MOANOXKY (A),
npaeyto Nognoxky (B), 3atem swmk (C) (cM. ctpenkm).

Puc. 6 - 3adukcupynte nognoxku (A), (B), Hosbil awwk (C) ¢ nomoLubio
3axkmmoB (H) (cM. cTpenkm).3ataHuTe 3axuMel ¢ yeunmem 1Hw.

Puc. 7 - NonoxuTe koneco (N) B 6araxxHoe oTaeneHue.

Puc. 8,9 - BcTaBbTe B 0TBepcTHE IOTKA AJ1s 3aMacHOro koneca
creumasnbHbIi KpenexHbi BUHT (J) ¢ raikon.MpuxxMmTe BUHT U MoBepHUTE
Ha 90°.3aTsiHuTe raKy Ao yropa.3aTeM yCTaHOBUTE OMopy AJis AHMLLA
6araxHoro otaenexus (K).

Puc. 10 - MonoxwuTe raeuHbin Koy ans kosec (D), kopobky ¢ namnamm
HaKasiMBaHus, 6YKCUPOBOUHYIO NPOYLLMHY (CM. AeTaNIbHbIM PUCYHOK) B
AWMK.MoNoXKMTE 3NeMEHTLI AN YKNaAKM rpy3a (CM. AeTanbHbIM PUCYHOK) B
nognoxky (A), (B).

Puc1 - CHavana nonoxure B 6araxxHoe oTaerneH1e HarosbHoe MokpbiTve (M).
OTKMHETe Briepen, CNMHKM 3afHUX CUAEHUN. 3aTeM 3adUKCUpymTe
HarosibHOEe MOKPbITUE C MOMOLLLIO BUHTOB (L) (CM. AeTasnbHbIN PUCYHOK).
3aTsiHUTE BUHTbI C ycunuem 2 HM. BepHuTe CnMHKM 3agHUX CUOEHUA B
NpexHee MoJIoXKeHue.

Mopsapok ucnonb3oBaHUsA 3aMacHOroO KOJIeCa, a TaK)Ke BO3MOXKHOM
3aMeHbl B cllyyae NoBpeXaeHUs LWUHbI Noapo6HO onMcaH B
PYKOBOACTBE MO 3KCMJlyaTalumMm aBToMo6uns.

A pétkereket (a tovabbiakban: kerék) a készlet nem tartalmazza. A SKODA
eredeti tartozékok valasztékabdl az 565 601 011H cikkszamon kell megrendelni.
A készlet csak a 18” potkerékkészlettel kombinalva hasznalhato.
Az 565 093 860G cikkszamu 18” potkerékkészlet darabjegyzéke:
Kitoltédarab balos A

Kitéltédarab jobbos
Szerszamdoboz
Kerékkulcs

Emeld

Emel&csorld
Régzitéheveder

OMmMOoOO®
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Kapocs

Rogzitécsavar
Csomagtérpadlé-tamaszték
Csavar

Padléburkolat

Szerelési Gtmutaté

Rovid leiras a kerék, a kitoltédarabok és a szerszamdoboz
behelyezéséhez a csomagtér padléjaban a potkerék szamara kialakitott
mélyedésbe (lasd az abrakat).

3. &bra - Elészor vegye ki az ott 1évé szerszamdobozt a pétkerék szamara
kialakitott mélyedésbél.

4. abra - Az ott talalhaté dobozbdl vegye ki a jarm(i felszereléséhez
tartozé targyakat pl. a vontatészemet, az izzétartd dobozt, a disztarcsak
levételéhez valé kengyelt, a mlianyag csipeszt a kerékcsavarok
fedékupakjaihoz, egyéb Cargo-elemeket. A disztarcsak levételéhez vald
kengyelt, a kerékcsavarok fedékupakjaihoz valé mianyag csipeszt stb.
tegye bele a dobozba (C). Ezutan tegye bele az emel6csérlét (F) és az

ZrxoeT

emel6t (E). Rdgzitse a szerszamokat a hevederrel (G) és erésen hiizza meg.

5. abra - El&szér a balos kitdltédarabot (A), a jobbos kitdltédarabot (B),
azutéan a dobozt (C) helyezze a csomagtérbe (lasd a nyilakat).

6. abra -A kitdltédarabokat (A), (B), az Uj dobozt (C) régzitse a
szoritokapcsokkal (H) (lasd a nyilakat). A szoritokapcsokat 1Nm
nyomatékkal hiizza meg.

7. dbra - Helyezze a kereket (N) a jarm{i csomagterébe.

8. és 9. abra - Helyezze be az anyaval ellatott specidlis rogzitécsavarokat
(J) a kerék szamara kialakitott mélyedés nyilasaba. Nyomja be és forgassa
el a csavarokat 90°- kal. Utkozésig hlizza meg az anyéakat. Ezutan helyezze
be a csomagtér padléjanak tamasztékait (K).

10. 4bra - A kerékkulcsot (D), az izzétarté dobozt, a vontatészemet

tegye bele a dobozba (lasd a részletrajzot). A Cargo-elemeket (lasd a
részletrajzot) tegye bele a kitdltédarabokba (A), (B).

11. abra - El8szér helyezze vissza a padléburkolatot (M) a jarmdi
csomagterébe. Hajtsa elére a hatsé llések hattamlait. Ezutan rogzitse a
padléburkolatot a csavarokkal (L) (lasd a részletrajzot). A csavarokat 2 Nm
nyomatékkal hiizza meg. Hajtsa vissza a hatsé uléstamlakat.

A potkerék hasznalatat, valamint az esetleges kerékeserét defekt
esetén a jarmi kezelési utmutatdja tartalmazza részletesen.
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Roata de rezerva (denumita in continuare doar roata) nu este inclusa in set.
Aceasta trebuie comandat3 din sortimentul de accesorii originale SKODA
cu nr. de comanda 565 601 O011H.

Setul poate fi utilizat numai in combinatie cu roata de rezerva 18"
Lista de piese a setului pentru roata de rezerva 18* 565 093 860G:
Piesa de umplutura stéanga A

Piesa de umplutura dreapta

Cutia de scule

Cheie de roata

Cric

Manivela cric

Centura de siguranta

Clips

Surub de fixare

Reazem pentru podeaua portbagajului
Surub

Acoperirea podelei

Instructiuni de montaj

Scurta descriere referitoare la introducerea rotii, a pieselor de
umplutura, precum si a cutiei de scule in locasul pentru roata de
rezerva din podeaua portbagajului (a se vedea figurile).

Fig. 3 - Mai intai, scoateti acoperirea podelei existentd, apoi cutia de scule
existenta din locasul pentru roata de rezerva.

Fig. 4 - Extrageti piesele din dotarea autovehiculului de ex. inelul de
remorcare, cutia cu becuri, jugul pentru detasarea capacelor de roata,
carligele din plastic pentru capacelele de acoperire pentru suruburi

de roata, elemente Cargo etc. din cutia existenta. Asezati jugul pentru
detasarea capacelor de roata, carligele din plastic pentru capacelele de
acoperire pentru suruburi de roata etc. in cutie (C). Apoi, asezati manivela
cricului (F) si cricul (E). Asigurati scula cu chinga (G) si strangeti ferm.

Fig. 5 - Mai intai, asezati piesa de umplutura din stanga (A), piesa

de umplutura din dreapta (B), apoi cutia (C) -sageti- in portbagajul
autovehiculului.

Fig. 6 - Insurubati ferm piesele de umplutura (A), (B), cutia nous (C) cu
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clips (H) -sageti-. Strangeti ferm clipsurile cu 1 Nm.

Fig. 7 - Asezati roata (N) in portbagajul autovehiculului.

Fig. 8,9 - Introduceti surubul special de fixare cu piulita (J) in orificiul
locasului pentru roata de rezerva. Apasati surubul si rotiti cu 90°. Strangeti
ferm piulita pana la opritor. Apoi, montati reazemul pentru podeaua
portbagajului (K).

Fig. 10 - Adaugati cheia de roata (D), cutia cu becuri, inelul de remorcare
-detaliu- in cutie. Asezati elementele Cargo -detaliu- in piesa de umplutura
(A), (B).

Fig. 11 - Mai intéi, asezati acoperirea podelei (M) in portbagajul
autovehiculului. Rabatati spatarele scaunelor din spate. Apoi, asigurati
acoperirea podelei cu suruburile (L) -detaliu-. Strangeti ferm suruburile cu
2 Nm. Rabatati spatarul scaunului spate inapoi.

Utilizarea rotii de rezerva, precum si o eventuala inlocuire in cazul

unei pene de cauciuc sunt descrise detaliat in manualul de utilizare al
autovehiculului.
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EN - The information on the technical data, design, equipment, materials, guarantees and outside appearance refer to the period when the mounting instructions are sent to print. The manufacturer reser-
ves the right to changes (including the change in technical parameters with reference to the individual model measures).

CZ - Informace o technickych tdajich, konstrukci, vybaveni, materialech, zérukach a vné&jsim vzhledu se vztahuji na obdobi zadavani montézniho navodu do tisku. Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo zmény (véetné
zmény technickych parametrd se zménami jednotlivych modelovych opatieni).

DE - Informationen Uber technische Angaben, Konstruktion, Ausriistung, Werkstoffe, Garantien und duf3erliches Aussehen beziehen sich auf den Zeitraum, in dem die Montageanleitung in Druck gegeben
wurde. Der Hersteller behélt sich das Anderungsrecht vor (samt Anderungen der technischen Parameter mit Anderungen einzelner ModellmaBnahmen).

ES - Las informaciones sobre los datos técnicos, la construccion, el equipo, los materiales, la garantia y el aspecto son validas para el periodo en que la instrucciéon de montaje es mandada a imprentar. El
fabricante se reserva el derecho de cambiar (incluyendo el cambio de los parametros técnicos con los cambios de las distintas medidas modelo).

FR - Les informations sur les données techniques, de construction, d‘équipement, de matériaux, de garanties et sur ‘aspect concernent la période de mise sous presse des instructions de montage. Le
fabricant se réserve le droit de modification (incluant les modifications des paramétres techniques avec des modifications particuliéres des mesures de modelage).

IT - Informazioni dei dati tecnici, costruzione, corredamento, materiali, garanzie e I'aspetto esterno riguardano il periodo, quando I'istruzioni per il montaggio sono stati dati alle stampe. Il produttore si riserva
il diritto di eseguire le modifiche (compreso la modifica dei parametri tecnici riguardanti la modifiche dei modelli).

SV - Upplysningarna om tekniska data, konstruktion, utrustning, materialier, garantier, och om yttre utseendet, géller tidrymden da montageanledningen givits i uppdrag for tryckning. Producenten foérbe-
haller sig ratten till férandringar (inkl. modifikation av tekniska parametrar sammen med andringar av enskilda modellatgarder).

NL - Informaties over de technische gegevens, constructie, uitrusting, materialen, garanties en het uiterlijk hebben betrekking op de periode wanneer de montageaanwijzing in druk wordt gegeven. De
fabrikant behoudt zich het recht van de wijziging voor (inclusief wijziging van de technische parameters met de wijzigingen van de afzonderlijke modelvoorzieningen).

PL - Informacje o danych technicznych, konstrukcji, wyposazeniu, materiatach, gwarancjach i wygladzie zewngtrznym odnosz3 si¢ do okresu zlecania instrukcji montazowej do druku.Producent zastrzega
sobie prawo zmiany (wtacznie ze zmiang parametréw technicznych ze zmianami poszczegdlnych modelowych posunigc).

SK - Informécie o technickych Udajoch, konstrukcii, vybaveni, materialoch, zérukach a vonkajSom vzhlade sa vztahuji na obdobie zadavania montazneho navodu do tlace. Vyrobca si vyhradzuje pravo zmeny
(vratane zmeny technickych parametrov so zmenami jednotlivych modelovych opatreni).

RU - MHdpopMaLms 0 TEXHUYECKUX AaHHDBIX, KOHCTPYKLMK, OCHALLEHWUM, MaTepUanax, rapaHTUM M BHELLHEro BUAa COOTBETCTBYET Nepuody nepefayum 3akasa MHCTPYKLMK MO MOHTaXYy B neyaThb.
MpoussoguTenb ocTaBAsSET 3a CO60M NPAaBO BHECEHWS U3MEHEHUM (B TOM YMCSIE U3MEHEHUI TEXHUYECKMX NapaMeTPoB C U oTay Mop Mep).

HU - A miiszaki adatokra, a konstrukciora, a felhasznalt anyagokra, a garanciéara és a termék kivitelére vonatkozé adatok a jelen anyag nyomdaba keriilésének idején érvényben Iévé allapotot tiikrozik. A
gyarto fenntartja maganak a valtoztatasok jogat (azokat a miiszaki valtoztatasokat is beleértve, amelyek a modellmédositasok miatt kévetkeznek be).

RO - Informatiile privind datele tehnice, constructia, dotarea, materialele, garantiile si aspectul exterior se refera la momentul prezentarii instructiunilor de montaj pentru tiparire. Fabrica isi rezerva dreptul
de a face schimbiri (inclusiv schimbarea parametrilor tehnici cu schimbarile masurilor pentru diferitele modele).

Nr. 565 093 860G/09.2024
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